NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the ,premises and for

other good and valuable consideration, the Board and President 

agree as follows: 

1. Paragraph 6 of the contract shall be amended to read 

as follows: 

Board shall pay president an annual salary of 
Sixty-two Thousand Four Hundred and no/ !_QQ_ths Doll9rs
($62,400.00) for the term commencing October 14i 198�
through June 30,, 1989. Sa id annual sa�Iary -rate� shaTI
be paid to the President in installments in accor­
dance with the usual and customary payment practices 
of the Board. Unless mutually agreed between the